
JEROME TOWNSHIP CONTACTS

TITLE NAME PRIME PHONE EXT
ALTER 

PHONE
FAX E-MAIL / WEBSITE

JEROME TOWNSHIP HALL 989-488-4578 989-687-2318 www.jerometownship.org

     Admin Assistant  989-488-4578 0 aa@jerometownship.org

     Supervisor Steve Rice 989-488-4578 1 supervisor@jerometownship.org

     Assessor Ron Thompson 989-488-4578 7 989-687-5580 989-687-5581 assessor@jerometownship.org

     Clerk Gil Bernier 989-488-4578 3 clerk@jerometownship.org

     Deputy Clerk Laura Scheibert 989-488-4578 3 deputyclerk@jerometownship.org

     Treasurer Becky Slack 989-488-4578 2 treasurer@jerometownship.org

     Deputy Treasurer Mary Polce 989-488-4578 2 dt@jerometownship.org

     Trustee Lee Fellows 989-488-4578 5 989-687-6989 gjfellows@hotmail.com

     Trustee Sarah Jo Rowley 989-488-4578 4 trustee2@jerometownship.org

     Trustee Mark Green 989-488-4578 6 trustee3@jerometownship.org

     Trustee Laura Norcutt 989-488-4578 9 trustee4@jerometownship.org

     Custodian / Deputy Supervisor Betty Wood 989-687-5402

     Building Inspector Justin Finney 989-488-4578 989-941-7450 buildinspector@jerometownship.org

     Electrical Inspector Tom Chritz 989-205-6261 tbchritz@outlook.com

     Plumb/Mech Inspector Greg Younk 989-687-7765 plumbing@jerometownship.org

     Constable Jerry Cole 989-488-4578 10 jakecole1227@gmail.com

     Ordinance Officer Jerry Cole 989-488-4578 10 ord@jerometownship.org

     Fire Chief Jerry Cole 989-600-0816 firechief@jerometownship.org

     Deputy Fire Chief Jim Bailey 989-859-8918

     Planning Commission Jay Ketover 989-941-9171 pc@jerometownship.org

     Zoning Board of Appeals Jay Ketover 989-941-9171 zba@jerometownship.org

     Garbage/Recycling Republic Waste 800-438-0966 

     Cemetery Sexton Justin Frost 989-750-8516 sexton@jerometownship.org

VILLAGE OF SANFORD OFFICE 989-488-4578 11 villageofsanford@tds.net

Water District #1 Office 989-687-2709 www.waterdistrictone.org

Burning Permit Phone 866-922-2876 www.michigan.gov/burnpermit

     Village Resident Jerry Cole 989-488-4578 10

     Township Residents 866-922-2876

Property Tax Info www.co.midland.mi.us

Midland County Mosquito Control 989-832-8677 mosquito@co.midland.mi.us

MISSDIG 800-482-7171
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